## **Primescan® Savings Program Terms and Conditions**

The DENTSPLY SIRONA Primescan® Savings program ("Promotion") is an exclusive promotion for eligible U.S. dental practices. Promotion valid between January 1, 2021 and March 31, 2021. Customers who purchase a Primescan™ DI product, featuring Clinical Accelerator − Advanced Training Kit, will receive an instant discount of \$7,500 off the Primescan DI unit, as well as a SureSmile® Registration, including the Starter kit (valued at \$1,995) free of charge. This Promotion is not available to Dental Service Organizations/DSOs, group purchasing or support organizations, government, institutional, university, or other school accounts.

GENERAL CONDITIONS: This Promotion is only open to legal residents of the United States, 18 years of age or older, and is void outside of the 50 United States and where restricted or prohibited by law. Only one (1) free SureSmile® starter kit may be redeemed per practice. This Promotion is not transferable and cannot be redeemed for cash. Practices which take advantage of this Promotion will not be eligible to participate in any upgrade or trade in promotions offered by DENTSPLY SIRONA or its authorized distributors related to the Primescan DI product until April 1, 2021. Each offer is provided "as is" with no warranty or guarantee by DENTSPLY SIRONA. DENTSPLY SIRONA reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to determine that a person is not eligible for the promotion for any reason, including, but not limited to, breach of these Terms and Conditions. DENTSPLY SIRONA also reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to terminate the promotion at any time, for any reason. Cancellation or return of the qualifying Primescan DI purchase will lead to revocation of the offer and forfeiture of the SureSmile starter kit. Promotion cannot be used in conjunction with other offers or discounts, including but not limited to – trade in/up programs or other discounts offered by DENTSPLY SIRONA's authorized dealers/distributors. DENTSPLY SIRONA reserves the right to withdraw the offer at any time.

**TO REDEEM:** The installation of the Primescan DI must occur on or before March 31, 2021. Please allow 6 weeks from the date of install of your Primescan DI for delivery of your SureSmile starter kit. To receive the Suresmile Kit, the customer must be registered with a SureSmile account. SureSmile Starter Kit must be redeemed by June 30, 2021. If not redeemed by June 30, 2021—the SureSmile Starter Kit shall be forfeit.

**DISCLOSURES**: Please note that the SureSmile Starter Kit is being provided at a purchase price of \$0 as part of the Promotion. By accepting this free product, the participant acknowledges that the invoice or statement prices may reflect or be subject to a bundled discount or rebate pursuant to a purchase offer, promotion, or discount program. To the extent required by law, participant must (i) fully and accurately disclose the amount of all offered discounts in any cost report or claim for reimbursement submitted to Medicare, Medicaid or other federal healthcare program; and (ii) comply with any request to provide documentation of the discounts to representatives of the Secretary of Department of Health and Human Services and State agencies. DENTSPLY SIRONA will provide any additional information, the participant may require to satisfy any reporting or disclosure obligations required by law. It is the participant's responsibility to review any agreements or other documents, including offers or promotions, applicable to the invoiced products/prices to determine if the purchase(s) are subject to a bundled discount or rebate. Any such discounts must be calculated pursuant to the terms of the applicable purchase offer, promotion, or discount program.